

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 24084 OF 2025

Lata Sadashiv Madane And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Minister Of...RESPONDENT  
Revenue And Ors

Vishwanath Talkute for Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay D. R. for Respondent no 1 to 5 - State

Ms. Dhairyashil Sutar a/w Adv. S. M. Patil and Adv. Onkar  
Sutar for Respondent no. 6 to 12

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.  
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

**DATE : 19th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**