

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.24084 OF 2025

Lata Sadashiv Madane & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute with Mr. Pratik Bhojane, for Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. D. V. Sutar with Smt. R. R. Shinde and Smt. Reshma, for Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent, stand over to **6th October 2025**.

2. Interim arrangement, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)