

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.24084 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.07
10:26:58 +0530

Lata Sadashiv Madane & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Mahesh R. Bhosale i/by Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute
for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Shashank Chavan with Shruti G., Rakshita Shinde
and Reshma A. for the respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 6, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for respondents, stand over to **27th November 2025**.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)