

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2026**

Lata Sadashiv Madane and Ors

....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and anr

....Respondents

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the petitioner

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 16th March 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.16
18:48:47
+0530

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)